STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

JIL CONSERVATION DIVISION : w

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
JUlY 20, 1994 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

GCVERNOR
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504

ANITA LOCKWOOO {505) 827-5800
CABINET SECRETARY

Meridian 0il, Inc.
P.O. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Attention: Peggy Bradfield
Administrative Order NSL-3408
Dear Ms. Bradfield:

Reference is made to your application on behalf of Southland Royalty
Company dated June 29, 1994 for a non-standard coal gas well location
for the Reid Well No. 13 (API No. 30-045-07438) which was drilled in
1959 and completed in the Aztec Pictured Cliffs Pool at a standard gas
well location 1650 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the East
line (Unit I) of Section 18, Township 28 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, San
Juan County, New Mexico.

It is my understanding that the Pictured Cliffs zone is to be downhole
commingled with the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, and pursuant to the
Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool
as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8768, as amended, said location
is considered unorthodox.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 said Order
No. R-8768, as amended, the above~-described unorthodox coal gas well
location is hereby approved. Further, the E/2 of said Section 18 shall
be dedicated to the well forming a standard 320-acre gas spacing and
proration unit for said pool.

Also, the operator of said well shall comply with all other provisions
of said Order No. R-8768, as amended, pertaining to the downhole
commingling of coal gas production with gas produced from the Pictured
Cliffs interval.

Sincerely,

William J. L
Director
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cc: O0il Conservation Divigion - Aztec
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Ernie Busch

From:
To:
Subject:
Date:

WELL NAME:
LOCATION:
FOOTAGE:

RECOMMEND:

Ernie Busch

Mike Stogner

MERIDIAN OIL INC (NSL)
Tuesday, July 12, 1994 8:21AM

REID #13
I-18-28N-09W

1650' FSL; 990' FEL

APPROVAL
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MERIDIAN QIL S

June 29, 1994 JUN 3 0 1994

Federal Express @Ha ON
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Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

310 Old Santa Fe Trail T — j
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 T el

Re: Reid #13
1650'FSL, 990'FEL, Section 18, T-28-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM
API| #30-045-07438

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the Basin
Fruitland Coal Pool. This location is considered off-pattern in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool.

Meridian Qil Inc. intends to complete the Reid #13 in the Basin Fruitland Coal pool and
commingle with the existing Aztec Pictured Cliffs. Application is being made to the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division to commingle this well. To comply with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division rules, Merician is submitting the following for your approval of this non-
standard location:

C-102 plat showing location of the well;

Plat showing offset owners/operators;

Affidavit of notification of cffset owners/operators;
Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion.

S

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset owners/operators by certified mail with a
request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Sincerely yours,

(\:Zﬁﬂ/ il &
Peggy Bradfield

Regulatory/Compliance Representative
WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s application for non-
standard location for the Reid #13 as proposed above.
By: Date:

XC: Amoco Production
Conoco, Inc.

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700
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June 29, 1994

Re:  Reid#13

1650'FSL, 990'FEL, Section 18, T-28-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM
AP #30-045-07438

| hereby certify that the following offset owners/operators have been notified by certified mail of
our application for administrative approval for non-standard gas well location for the
recompletion of the above well.

Conoco, Inc.

10 Desta Drive

Suite 100W

Midland, TX 79705-4500

Amoco Production

PO Box 800
Denver, CO 80201

.
: %44 z ;;iﬂéczé g
eggy Bradfield

Notary Public
San Juan County, New Mexico

My commission expires August 17, 1996.
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LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company ... Aztec Cil and Gas Compzny Address 7 785, fam +ton, New_‘lexico
Lessor or Tract .. @id Field Azteceric ‘“r‘d ‘f’.{tve hew fexico
Well No. ... 13 Sec. . 18_T. 288 R. _9¥ Meridien ... %=:1-F. s County -.....%an _Juan

Location .2650_ ft, H of .5 Line and . 5201t {%Vx} of ...5. Line of .Section 18 Flevation 5753.

(Derrisk Sioor relative to eea ievel>

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon

8o far as can be determined from all available records. AL SIGNED BY JOE C. SALMON

Signed
Joe v, oalnon
Date .__.__November S, 1959 Title...._listrict Superintendent.
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.
Commenced drilling ... 9/17/58% .. , 190 Finished drilling ....30/11/89 , 19
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No. 2, from L 7 S No. 4, from 171 S
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SHOOTING RECCRD
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